Resolution affirming and approving the 2017-2018 Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment.

[Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment - 2017-2018]

WHEREAS, The Department of Aging and Adult Services is required to conduct a participatory Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment (DFCNA); and,

WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment process requires robust data collection in order to identify the strengths, opportunities, challenges, and gaps present in the current services landscape, to support an equitable and data-informed Service and Allocation Plan; and

WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment identified gaps in service visibility and outreach, support for in-home caregivers, and limitations in client data; and

WHEREAS, The Needs Assessment makes specific recommendations about expanded marketing campaigns, an updated Equity Analysis, and to support caregivers; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Aging and Adult Services plans to present their DFCNA to the Budget and Finance Committee together with their Budget Presentation on June 15, 2018, to be available on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 180574 which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and

WHEREAS, The City Charter requires that the Board of Supervisors shall consider and approve or disapprove, or modify, the Community Needs Assessment; and

WHEREAS, Following approval of the Needs Assessment, the Department of Aging and Adult Services will undertake the creation of a Service and Allocation plan in FY2018-2019; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the 2017-2018 Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment.



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

180648

Date Passed: July 10, 2018

Resolution affirming and approving the 2017-2018 Dignity Fund Community Needs Assessment.

June 21, 2018 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

July 10, 2018 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Cohen, Breed, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, Tang and Yee

File No. 180648

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/10/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed Mayor

**Date Approved**